
Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, July 13, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Cynthia Kean Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B

8009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8016 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B

8033 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

T2B

8042 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

T2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiT2B

12029 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiT2BP

12030 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrT2BP

12031 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16019 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16026 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaT2B

16027 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16060 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16061 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16029 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16032 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16034 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonT2BP

16036 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

16037 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2BP

16042 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16044 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayT2B

20005 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20006 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20009 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20015 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20019 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoT2B

20023 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20025 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20028 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20029 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2B

20036 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

20039 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20040 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20044 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesT2B

20047 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20048 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20049 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20070 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20074 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20080 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20081 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoT2B

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

20086 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryT2B

20090 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyT2B

20094 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20053 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20084 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

20098 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20099 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24003 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomT2B

24005 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickT2B

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24013 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24014 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareT2B

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24024 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24032 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, July 13, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Terry Brown Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4003 Bryn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lucille SolanaAXPB

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8027 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXA

8033 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXA

8034 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8023 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAXPA

8003 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8004 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8011 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8012 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8013 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8014 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8015 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8016 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8017 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8018 Spree, Longhaired Dachshund, Karin BoydAXB

8019 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8021 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8035 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8036 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8037 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8025 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8026 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8038 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXPB

8039 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8040 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8041 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXB

12003 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12006 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12008 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12026 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXB

12027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXB

12028 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12014 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12015 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXPB

12016 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12029 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXPB

12030 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrAXPB

12031 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonAXPB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16051 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXA

16028 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPA

16029 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPA

16062 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16004 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16012 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16015 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16016 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16018 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16020 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16021 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16023 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16024 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16025 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16026 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXB
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, July 13, 2014

16027 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16057 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16058 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16059 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16060 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16061 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16032 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16034 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16035 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16036 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16037 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16038 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16039 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16041 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16042 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16043 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16044 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16046 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

20 60Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20002 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXA

20003 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXA

20005 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXA

20006 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXA

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20009 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXA

20086 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXA

20087 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXA

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20051 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussAXPA

20052 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20092 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20012 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20013 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20014 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20015 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20016 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXB

20017 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20019 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20020 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20021 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20023 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20025 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20026 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20027 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20028 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20029 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20030 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20031 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20032 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20034 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20035 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXB

20036 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20037 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20038 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20039 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20040 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20041 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXB

20042 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20043 Gus, Australian Shepherd, Clifford MacBroomAXB

20044 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20047 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20049 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20088 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20089 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20090 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20091 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXB

20053 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20060 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20062 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20093 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXA

24003 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXA

24004 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24005 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXA
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, July 13, 2014

24029 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24037 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXA

24007 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24011 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24013 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24016 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24018 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24021 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

24022 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24024 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24025 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24026 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24028 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24038 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24039 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Cynthia Kean Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyOA

16049 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterOA

16052 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

16063 Kairo, All American, Cheryl HutchingsOAP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOA

20065 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOA

20066 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOA

20067 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOA

20069 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20070 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20072 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallOA

20073 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOA

20074 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20094 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeOA

24032 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

24040 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOA

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24042 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cynthia Kean Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonNAB

8031 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

8042 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesNAB

16054 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAP

16055 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAP

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Seven, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAA

20077 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAA

20078 Justin, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAB

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAB

20080 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20081 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoNAB

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAB

20095 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydNAB

20096 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, July 13, 2014

20084 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAP

20097 Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiNAP

20098 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAP

20099 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24035 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth DunnNAB

24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAB

24043 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Cynthia Kean Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4003 Bryn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lucille SolanaAJPB

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8027 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8033 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXJA

8023 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8003 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8004 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8011 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8012 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8013 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8014 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8015 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8016 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8017 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8018 Spree, Longhaired Dachshund, Karin BoydAXJB

8019 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8021 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8035 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8036 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8037 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8025 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8026 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8038 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAJPB

8040 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8041 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12030 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrAJPA

12031 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonAJPA

12001 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJB

12003 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12006 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12008 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12026 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXJB

12027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXJB

12028 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12014 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12015 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAJPB

12016 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12029 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAJPB

12032 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAJPB

16 44Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJA

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16016 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16027 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

16051 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJA

16028 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16029 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPA

16004 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16006 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16012 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB
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16015 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16018 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16020 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16021 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16023 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16024 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16025 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16026 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXJB

16047 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16057 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16058 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16059 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16060 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16061 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16032 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16034 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAJPB

16035 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16036 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16037 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16038 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16039 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16041 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16042 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16043 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16044 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20002 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJA

20003 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXJA

20005 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJA

20006 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

20009 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJA

20023 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJA

20086 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXJA

20091 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPA

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20012 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXJB

20013 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20014 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20015 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20016 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJB

20017 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20019 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20020 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20021 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20025 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20026 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20027 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20028 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20029 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20030 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20031 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20032 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20034 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20035 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXJB

20036 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20037 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20038 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20039 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20040 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20041 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXJB

20042 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20043 Gus, Australian Shepherd, Clifford MacBroomAXJB

20044 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXJB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20047 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20049 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20087 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXJB

20088 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20089 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20090 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20053 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20058 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20060 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20062 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20092 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPB
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20093 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20101 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAJPB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXJA

24005 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXJA

24014 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJA

24029 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24037 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXJA

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24004 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

24007 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24011 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24013 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24016 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24018 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24021 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

24022 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24024 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24025 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24026 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24028 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24038 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24039 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Terry Brown Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8028 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOAJ

8034 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterOAJ

16053 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

16056 Bodhi, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer QuinnOJP

16062 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16063 Kairo, All American, Cheryl HutchingsOJP

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOAJ

20065 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOAJ

20067 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOAJ

20069 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20070 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20072 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallOAJ

20073 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOAJ

20074 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20094 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20051 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

20084 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOJP

20099 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeOAJ

24040 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOAJ

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24042 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Terry Brown Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonNAJB

8031 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

8042 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAJB

16054 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAJP

16055 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAJP
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20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Seven, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJA

20077 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAJA

20078 Justin, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJB

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20080 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20081 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoNAJB

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

20095 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydNAJB

20096 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20097 Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiNAJP

20098 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAJP

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

24033 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24035 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth DunnNAJB

24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJB

24043 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanNAJB
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